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Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
14 Jean-Benoit Petit 233 2807 12 279 768
13 Pierre Nourry 227 2735 12 268 735
13 Paul Corbeil 225 2702 12 300 765
12 Claude St-Germain 220 1980 9 268 711

1 Stéphane Giard 219 2633 12 259 727
1 Francis Dufresne 218 1968 9 246 695

10 Benoit Bouchard 215 2581 12 279 723
8 Jean-Pierre Beauchemi 203 2446 12 286 686

12 Yvon Paiement 200 2407 12 228 642
12 Mathieu Paiement 200 2400 12 238 646
13 Eric Filion 199 2399 12 254 681

4 Pierre LePape 199 2393 12 230 627
5 Michel Labelle 197 2372 12 244 661

14 Daniel Lavoie 195 2344 12 247 614
5 Réjean Cloutier 191 1724 9 254 648

10 André Lacelle 190 2286 12 269 651
7 Andre Fontaine 189 2268 12 217 615
9 Jocelin Paris 185 2223 12 214 580

9 Jean-Marie Larente 181 2182 12 243 574
4 Marc-André Parent 180 2162 12 213 571
9 Sylvain Leroux 171 2061 12 198 534
1 Paul Snopek 169 2032 12 257 607
2 Robert Forget 167 1004 6 201 531
4 Jacques Ladouceur 165 1491 9 200 560

12 Serge Henry 156 1878 12 235 520
11 Michel Languedoc 156 1875 12 203 517

6 Michel Mayrand 153 1840 12 212 549
3 Joseph Cloutier 151 1821 12 221 523

10 Michel Simard 150 1808 12 178 499
11 Felix Santori 150 1805 12 202 489

1 Claude Seguin 149 1789 12 183 504
8 Jean-Marc Levesque 143 1726 12 218 536

12 Bob Paiement 140 1260 9 184 455
14 Gaston Montmagny 124 1493 12 165 423

6 Luigi Sorbo 108 1297 12 131 356
3 Jean-Francois Michaud 107 644 6 150 338

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
7 Marjolaine Deroy 228 2738 12 280 769
3 Nancy Bouchard 213 2567 12 289 713
7 Roxanne Caissy 208 2497 12 253 713
7 Huguette Lalonde 205 2468 12 234 675
6 Carole Roy 198 2378 12 257 664
5 Chantal Vandal 197 2366 12 276 608
2 Marguerite Robin 194 2336 12 258 716
2 Marie-Claire Proulx 194 2335 12 225 620

11 Diane Croteau 188 1694 9 256 625
2 Rita Proulx 185 2220 12 267 656
3 Nadia Bachir 182 2188 12 210 570

10 Nicole Grégoire 181 2174 12 268 657
5 Francine Racine 179 2152 12 237 607
7 France Archambault 176 2114 12 214 573
8 Claudine Bellemare 175 1579 9 199 583
4 Anne-Marie Cuerrier 175 2100 12 226 549
1 Suzanne Boivin 174 2088 12 206 591

3 Louise Pomerleau 165 1984 12 195 536
13 Alexandra Corbeil 164 1477 9 230 632

9 Louise Leonard 161 1941 12 215 530
13 Sonia Bernier 159 1909 12 219 499

4 Danielle Giard 155 1871 12 182 522
5 Jeanne Paquin 155 1865 12 203 517
6 Sylvana Sorbo 152 1825 12 204 512

11 Michele Santori 148 1785 12 234 554
8 Danielle Spinelli 144 1731 12 210 517
9 Nathalie Belanger bk173 430 3 150 430
6 Connie Sorbo 142 1710 12 189 536
2 Loraine Schriner 135 1623 12 188 452

10 Lise Lacelle 133 1603 12 203 489
8 Carole Robillard 131 1577 12 203 588

14 Guylaine Lambert 112 1355 12 183 377
14 Marie-France Auclair 104 1252 12 167 358
11 Nancie Santori 98 887 9 113 310

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  2- 9  1-14  8-13 10- 5 12- 7  3-11  4- 6
Next Week 13-10  5-12  9- 3  2- 7  1- 6  4- 8 14-11
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 13 PAUL CORBEIL Paul Corbeil 199 61 974 14186 1300 3761
2 8 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN Jean-Pierre Beauch 167½ 61 796 13901 1277 3742
3 7 FRANCE ARCHAMBAULT France Archambaul 157 22 1006 13873 1276 3788
4 10 NICOLE GREGOIRE Nicole Grégoire 157 45½ 869 13488 1264 3461
5 5 MICHEL LABELLE Michel Labelle 149 5 919 13407 1289 3555
6 4 MARC-ANDRE PARENT Marc-André Parent 145½ 25 874 13539 1242 3520
7 2 MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX Marie-Claire Proulx 142 47 875 13715 1272 3691
8 6 MICHEL MAYRAND Michel Mayrand 139 53 753 13442 1289 3756
9 3 NANCY BOUCHARD Nancy Bouchard 130 25 818 13254 1236 3464

10 9 JEAN-MARIE LARENTE Jean-Marie Larente 121 14 871 13256 1269 3432
11 12 BOB PAIEMENT Bob Paiement 120 47 916 13210 1236 3464
12 14 JEAN-BENOIT PETIT Jean-Benoit Petit 117½ 42½ 768 13247 1174 3425
13 1 STEPHANE GIARD Stéphane Giard 108½ 10 929 13165 1298 3672
14 11 MICHELE SANTORI Michele Santori 107 32 740 13164 1211 3390

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 BOB PAIEMENT 1184 1236 1044 3464 47 <---> MARC-ANDRE PARE 1075 1102 1068 3245 25
3-4 PAUL CORBEIL 1279 1249 1233 3761 61 <---> MARIE-CLAIRE PRO 1171 1139 1262 3572 47
5-6 JEAN-BENOIT PETIT 1119 1096 1164 3379 42½ <---> FRANCE ARCHAMB 1058 1073 1113 3244 22
7-8 JEAN-MARIE LAREN 1089 1024 994 3107 14 <---> MICHEL MAYRAND 1105 1164 1279 3548 53

9-10 JEAN-PIERRE BEAU 1252 1213 1277 3742 61 <---> MICHELE SANTORI 1130 1131 1094 3355 32
11-12 NICOLE GREGOIRE 1119 1133 1159 3411 45½ <---> STEPHANE GIARD 1009 1009 1037 3055 10
13-14 NANCY BOUCHARD 1021 1004 1084 3109 25 <---> MICHEL LABELLE 967 923 1005 2895 5

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1279 MICHEL MAYRAND 1279 PAUL CORBEIL 1277 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN
Handicap Series 3761 PAUL CORBEIL 3742 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN 3572 MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX

Men Scratch Game 300 Paul Corbeil 286 Jean-Pierre Beauchemin 269 Jean-Benoit Petit
269 Benoit Bouchard

Scratch Series 768 Jean-Benoit Petit 765 Paul Corbeil 735 Pierre Nourry

Women Scratch Game 258 Marguerite Robin 255 Carole Roy 244 Marjolaine Deroy
Scratch Series 716 Marguerite Robin 671 Marjolaine Deroy 632 Alexandra Corbeil

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1300 PAUL CORBEIL 1298 STEPHANE GIARD 1289 MICHEL LABELLE

1289 MICHEL MAYRAND
Handicap Series 3788 FRANCE ARCHAMBAULT 3761 PAUL CORBEIL 3756 MICHEL MAYRAND

Men Scratch Game 300 Paul Corbeil 286 Jean-Pierre Beauchemin 279 Jean-Benoit Petit
279 Benoit Bouchard

Scratch Series 768 Jean-Benoit Petit 765 Paul Corbeil 735 Pierre Nourry

Women Scratch Game 289 Nancy Bouchard 280 Marjolaine Deroy 276 Chantal Vandal
Scratch Series 769 Marjolaine Deroy 716 Marguerite Robin 713 Roxanne Caissy

713 Nancy Bouchard
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - STEPHANE GIARD
Claude Seguin 1789 12 149 134 152 96 382 152 - 156=-4 382 - 468=-86
Suzanne Boivin 2088 12 174 140 138 174 452 174 - 181=-7 452 - 543=-91
Paul Snopek 2032 12 169 179 160 162 501 179 - 170=9 501 - 510=-9
Francis Dufresne 1968 9 218 a218 a218 a218 654
Stéphane Giard 2633 12 219 187 190 236 613 236 - 224=12 613 - 672=-59
2 - MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX
Rita Proulx 2220 12 185 129 187 166 482 187 - 193=-6 482 - 579=-97
Loraine Schriner 1623 12 135 154 110 185 449 185 - 130=55 449 - 390=59
Robert Forget 1004 6 167 193 137 201 531 201 - 149=52 531 - 447=84
Marguerite Robin 2336 12 194 212 258 246 716 258 - 180=78 716 - 540=176
Marie-Claire Proulx 2335 12 194 225 189 206 620 225 - 190=35 620 - 570=50
3 - NANCY BOUCHARD
Nadia Bachir 2188 12 182 191 191 188 570 191 - 179=12 570 - 537=33
Jean-Francois Michaud 644 6 107 a107 a107 a107 321
Joseph Cloutier 1821 12 151 115 126 157 398 157 - 158=-1 398 - 474=-76
Louise Pomerleau 1984 12 165 159 162 178 499 178 - 165=13 499 - 495=4
Nancy Bouchard 2567 12 213 184 153 189 526 189 - 226=-37 526 - 678=-152
4 - MARC-ANDRE PARENT
Anne-Marie Cuerrier 2100 12 175 130 198 151 479 198 - 180=18 479 - 540=-61
Marc-André Parent 2162 12 180 185 174 207 566 207 - 177=30 566 - 531=35
Danielle Giard 1871 12 155 163 141 156 460 163 - 156=7 460 - 468=-8
Pierre LePape 2393 12 199 211 203 168 582 211 - 201=10 582 - 603=-21
Jacques Ladouceur 1491 9 165 a165 a165 a165 495
5 - MICHEL LABELLE
Francine Racine 2152 12 179 132 157 151 440 157 - 190=-33 440 - 570=-130
Jeanne Paquin 1865 12 155 140 130 149 419 149 - 160=-11 419 - 480=-61
Chantal Vandal 2366 12 197 224 150 186 560 224 - 200=24 560 - 600=-40
Réjean Cloutier 1724 9 191 170 160 172 502 172 - 203=-31 502 - 609=-107
Michel Labelle 2372 12 197 157 182 203 542 203 - 203=0 542 - 609=-67
6 - MICHEL MAYRAND
Luigi Sorbo 1297 12 108 128 114 114 356 128 - 104=24 356 - 312=44
Carole Roy 2378 12 198 121 233 255 609 255 - 196=59 609 - 588=21
Connie Sorbo 1710 12 142 189 166 181 536 189 - 130=59 536 - 390=146
Sylvana Sorbo 1825 12 152 129 149 149 427 149 - 155=-6 427 - 465=-38
Michel Mayrand 1840 12 153 170 134 212 516 212 - 147=65 516 - 441=75
7 - FRANCE ARCHAMBAULT
France Archambault 2114 12 176 180 186 197 563 197 - 172=25 563 - 516=47
Huguette Lalonde 2468 12 205 182 206 223 611 223 - 206=17 611 - 618=-7
Marjolaine Deroy 2738 12 228 244 211 216 671 244 - 229=15 671 - 687=-16
Roxanne Caissy 2497 12 208 147 194 173 514 194 - 220=-26 514 - 660=-146
Andre Fontaine 2268 12 189 215 186 214 615 215 - 183=32 615 - 549=66
8 - JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN
Danielle Spinelli 1731 12 144 121 144 139 404 144 - 147=-3 404 - 441=-37
Jean-Marc Levesque 1726 12 143 218 168 150 536 218 - 132=86 536 - 396=140
Carole Robillard 1577 12 131 200 203 185 588 203 - 109=94 588 - 327=261
Claudine Bellemare 1579 9 175 176 157 178 511 178 - 178=0 511 - 534=-23
Jean-Pierre Beauchemin 2446 12 203 198 202 286 686 286 - 195=91 686 - 585=101
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
9 - JEAN-MARIE LARENTE
Jocelin Paris 2223 12 185 181 198 182 561 198 - 184=14 561 - 552=9
Louise Leonard 1941 12 161 172 155 117 444 172 - 166=6 444 - 498=-54
Sylvain Leroux 2061 12 171 177 156 178 511 178 - 172=6 511 - 516=-5
Nathalie Belanger 430 3 bk173 150 132 148 430 150 - 173=-23 430 - 519=-89
Jean-Marie Larente 2182 12 181 190 164 150 504 190 - 186=4 504 - 558=-54
10 - NICOLE GREGOIRE
Nicole Grégoire 2174 12 181 136 234 182 552 234 - 180=54 552 - 540=12
André Lacelle 2286 12 190 180 186 171 537 186 - 194=-8 537 - 582=-45
Lise Lacelle 1603 12 133 116 111 153 380 153 - 135=18 380 - 405=-25
Michel Simard 1808 12 150 178 151 170 499 178 - 145=33 499 - 435=64
Benoit Bouchard 2581 12 215 269 211 243 723 269 - 206=63 723 - 618=105
11 - MICHELE SANTORI
Michele Santori 1785 12 148 151 119 150 420 151 - 151=0 420 - 453=-33
Michel Languedoc 1875 12 156 194 161 138 493 194 - 153=41 493 - 459=34
Nancie Santori 887 9 98 106 97 94 297 106 - 98=8 297 - 294=3
Felix Santori 1805 12 150 127 202 160 489 202 - 146=56 489 - 438=51
Diane Croteau 1694 9 188 a188 a188 a188 564
12 - BOB PAIEMENT
Mathieu Paiement 2400 12 200 238 232 164 634 238 - 196=42 634 - 588=46
Serge Henry 1878 12 156 139 235 146 520 235 - 150=85 520 - 450=70
Bob Paiement 1260 9 140 184 145 119 448 184 - 135=49 448 - 405=43
Claude St-Germain 1980 9 220 a220 a220 a220 660
Yvon Paiement 2407 12 200 204 205 196 605 205 - 200=5 605 - 600=5
13 - PAUL CORBEIL
Sonia Bernier 1909 12 159 166 184 149 499 184 - 156=28 499 - 468=31
Alexandra Corbeil 1477 9 164 214 188 230 632 230 - 140=90 632 - 420=212
Eric Filion 2399 12 199 187 225 208 620 225 - 197=28 620 - 591=29
Pierre Nourry 2735 12 227 242 225 268 735 268 - 222=46 735 - 666=69
Paul Corbeil 2702 12 225 300 257 208 765 300 - 215=85 765 - 645=120
14 - JEAN-BENOIT PETIT
Marie-France Auclair 1252 12 104 81 108 135 324 135 - 103=32 324 - 309=15
Guylaine Lambert 1355 12 112 101 63 109 273 109 - 120=-11 273 - 360=-87
Gaston Montmagny 1493 12 124 128 130 165 423 165 - 118=47 423 - 354=69
Daniel Lavoie 2344 12 195 203 206 171 580 206 - 196=10 580 - 588=-8
Jean-Benoit Petit 2807 12 233 269 252 247 768 269 - 226=43 768 - 678=90
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